condition No.1 imposed by the learned Trial Court needs modification.

10.  As  a result,  I  modify  the  condition  only  about payment  of  additional

compensation ordered by the Trial Court as follows:

(i) The petitioners each shall pay an additional compensation of Rs.2,50,000/-

(Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) to the four families of the deceased victims

each; (ii)  the petitioners each shall  pay an additional  compensation of Rs.75,000/-

(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) to one seriously injured person; and (iii) The

petitioners each shall pay an additional compensation of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty

Thousand only) to five simple injured persons each, directly to the victim.

11. With these observations, these Criminal Original Petitions are disposed of.